PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6266266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RORY FUERST JR.	06/22/2017
SHANE DITTRICH	06/07/2015
MICHAEL A. AVENI	06/22/2017
KRISTOPHER RYAN OKELBERRY	06/07/2017
OSCAR WILLIAMSON III	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUERST GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	550 SANTA CRUZ A VENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15615685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEE16308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_KEE16308#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053588 FRAME: 0574

506219523

source=Assignment_KEE16308#page2.tif
source=Assignment_KEE16308#page3.tif
source=Assignment_KEE16308#page4.tif

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Rory Fuerst, Jr., residing in Portland, OR, United States;
- 2. Shane Dittrich, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;
- 3. Michael A. Aveni, residing in Lake Oswego, OR, United States;
- 4. Kristopher Ryan Okelberry, residing in Nampa, ID, United States; and
- 5. Oscar Williamson III, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;

have invented an invention entitled CORD STRUCTURE for which (check one):			
() on the date I/we execu	ted this assignment:		
(X) as U.S. Patent Applic		, filed	June 6, 2017;
() as International Applic		, filed , filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I/we authorize the attorneys and application number of said app	s at McCoy Russell LLP (Customer lication when known.	Number 145572) to	insert the filing date
business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenu acquiring an interest therein;		, United States of A	merica, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for g acknowledged, I/we, the above name assign, and transfer unto Assignee, t and its territorial possessions and in Letters Patent which may be grante foreign countries, and in and to any rights under all present or future c claimed.	the full and exclusive right to the ab- all foreign countries, and the entire d therefor in the United States and and all divisions, reissues, continua-	and transferred, and by ove-identified invention right, title and interest its territorial possessi- tions and extensions t	these presents do sell, on in the United States at in and to any and all ons and in any and all hereof, and all priority
countries to issue any and all of said title and interest in and to the same,	for the sole use of the Assignee, its see will communicate to Assignee, or itify in any legal proceeding, sign	signee, as the assignee uccessors and assigns its representatives, any all lawful papers, o	of my/our entire right, y facts known to me/us execute all divisional,
and all of said Letters Patent to be is aid Assignee, its successors and as States and in any and all foreign cou	ssued to Assignee, make all rightful or signs, to obtain and enforce proper	oaths and generally do	everything possible to
	OF, I/we have hereunto set my/our	hand(s) on the dates	indicated below.
1. Inventor Name: Rory Fuerst, Jr.	Signature:	The state of the s	Date: 6/22/2017
2. Inventor Name: Shane Dittrich	Signature:	I	Date:
3. Inventor Name: Michael A. Aveni	Signature:	1 11	Date:
4. Inventor Name: <u>Kristopher Ryan Ok</u>	elberry Signature: L. Lepu	Delbeny I	Date: 6/7/2017
5. Inventor Name: Oscar Williamson II	II Signature:		Date:

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2 – Our Ref: KEE16308

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- Rory Puerst, Jr., residing in Portland, OR, United States:
- Shane Dittrich, residing in Nampa, ID, United States:
- Michael A. Aveni, residing in Lake Oswego, OR, United States:
- Kristopher Ryan Okelberry, residing in Nampa, ID, United States; and
- Oscar Williamson III, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC PRODUCTION OF A

	CORD STRUCTURE for which I/we have (check one):	ve executed an application	on for Letters Pater	nt of the United States
	() on the date I/we-executed this at (X) as U.S. Patent Application No. () as International Application No	. 15/615.685	filed_	June 6, 2017;
	I/we authorize the attorneys at McCo and application number of said application w		r: Number 145572) t	o insert the filing date
	WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menta acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and v acknowledged, I/we, the above named invento assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full an and its territorial possessions and in all foreig Letters Patent which may be granted therefor foreign countries, and in and to any and all di rights under all present or future convention claimed. I/We hereby authorize and request th countries to issue any and all of said Letters Pi title and interest in and to the same, for the sol Further, I/we agree that I/we will con respecting said invention, and testify in ar continuation, substitution, renewal and relast and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to A aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to o States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we	valuable consideration, the or(s), have sold, assigned, or exclusive right to the attent countries, and the entire in the United States and ivisions, reissues, continues and treaties, and any parent, when granted, to Aste use of the Assignee, its amunicate to Assignee, or ty legal proceeding, signer applications, execute a ssignee, make all rightful obtain and enforce proper	is, United States of a receipt and sufficie and transferred, and I sove-identified inventing the territorial possessations and extensions and extensions provisional application in the United States signee, as the assignations are presentatives, and all lawful papers, I necessary assignationaths and generally or protection for said	America, is desirous of ncy of which are hereby by these presents do sell, tion in the United States est in and to any and all sions and in any and all thereof, and all priority is and any and all foreign are of my/our entire right, is, my facts known to me/us execute all divisional, ant papers to cause any lo everything possible to invention in the United
1.	Inventor Name: <u>Rory Fuerst</u> Jr.	Signature:		Date:
2.	Inventor Name: Shane Dittrich	Signature:	<u> </u>	Date: <u>6/7/</u> 2015
3.	Inventor Name: <u>Michael A. Aveni</u>	Signature:		Date:
4.	Inventor Name: Kristopher Ryan Okelberry	Signature:		Date:
S.	Inventor Name: Oscar Williamson III	Signature:		Date:

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2 - Our Reft KEE16308

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Rory Fuerst, Jr., residing in Portland, OR, United States;
- 2. Shane Dittrich, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;
- 3. Michael A. Aveni, residing in Lake Oswego, OR, United States;
- 4. Kristopher Ryan Okelberry, residing in Nampa, ID, United States; and
- 5. Oscar Williamson III, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC PRODUCTION OF A CORD STRUCTURE for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

(check one):			
() on the date I/we executed this a (X) as U.S. Patent Application No () as International Application No). <u>15/615,685</u>	, filed, filed	June 6, 2017;
I/we authorize the attorneys at McC and application number of said application v		ner Number 145572) t	o insert the filing date
WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, IN business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menl acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and acknowledged, I/we, the above named invent assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full at and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all or rights under all present or future convention claimed. I/We hereby authorize and request to countries to issue any and all of said Letters I title and interest in and to the same, for the some Further, I/we agree that I/we will contespecting said invention, and testify in a continuation, substitution, renewal and reiss and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to A aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we	valuable consideration, tor(s), have sold, assigned and exclusive right to the gn countries, and the entor in the United States at divisions, reissues, continues and treaties, and any the Patent Office official Patent, when granted, to be use of the Assignee, it minunicate to Assignee, it minunicate to Assignee, it is applications, execute Assignee, make all right obtain and enforce prop	the receipt and sufficient, and transferred, and transferred, and transferred, and transferred, and transferred, and transferred, and transferred inventions and extensions provisional applications in the United States Assignee, as the assigner its representatives, and gn all lawful papers, all necessary assignment of the protection for said	America, is desirous of ney of which are hereby by these presents do sell, ion in the United States est in and to any and all sions and in any and all thereof, and all priority is for which priority is and any and all foreign the of my/our entire right, s. By facts known to me/us execute all divisional, ent papers to cause any o everything possible to invention in the United
l. Inventor Name: <u>Rory Fuerst, Jr.</u>	Signature:		Date:
2. Inventor Name: Shane Dittrich	Signature:		Date:
3. Inventor Name: <u>Michael A. Aveni</u>	Signature: //	UAAh	Date: <u>6/22</u> //7
4. Inventor Name: <u>Kristopher Ryan Okelberry</u>	Signature: <i>L</i>	n Delheny	Date: <u>6/22</u> //7 Date: <u>6/7/2</u> d7
5. Inventor Name: Oscar Williamson III	Signature:		Date:

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2 – Our Ref: KEE16308

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

RECORDED: 08/25/2020

- 1. Rory Fuerst, Jr., residing in Portland, OR, United States;
- 2. Shane Dittrich, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;
- 3. Michael A. Aveni, residing in Lake Oswego, OR, United States;
- 4. Kristopher Ryan Okelberry, residing in Nampa, ID, United States; and
- 5. Oscar Williamson III, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC PRODUCTION OF A

(check one):			
() on the date I/we executed this assi	gnment;		
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No.() as International Application No. P	15/615,685	, filed <u>June 6, 20</u>	<u>017;</u>
() as International Application No. <u>P</u>	PCT/	, filed	*
I/we authorize the attorneys at McCoy and application number of said application who	Russell LLP (Custom en known.	er Number 145572) to	insert the filing date
WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC., business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo I acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and val acknowledged, I/we, the above named inventor(assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and and its territorial possessions and in all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in foreign countries, and in and to any and all divirights under all present or future conventions claimed. I/We hereby authorize and request the countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent title and interest in and to the same, for the sole unfurther, I/we agree that I/we will common respecting said invention, and testify in any continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain	Park, California 9402 (uable consideration, the s), have sold, assigned, exclusive right to the accountries, and the entire of the United States and sions, reissues, continuand treaties, and any part of the Assignee, its unicate to Assignee, or legal proceeding, signee, make all rightful	se receipt and sufficience and transferred, and by bove-identified invention re right, title and interest dits territorial possession ations and extensions the provisional applications in the United States as ssignee, as the assignee successors and assigns. It is representatives, any mall lawful papers, eall necessary assignment oaths and generally do	ry of which are hereby these presents do sell, on in the United States it in and to any and all ons and in any and all hereof, and all priority for which priority is and any and all foreign of my/our entire right, or facts known to me/us execute all divisional, at papers to cause any everything possible to
States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we ha	Ť Ť	^	
1. Inventor Name: Rory Fuerst, Jr.	Signature:	E	Date:
2. Inventor Name: Shane Dittrich	Signature:	C	Pate:
3. Inventor Name: Michael A. Aveni	Signature:	E	Date:
4. Inventor Name: Kristopher Ryan Okelberry	Signature:	E	Pate:
5. Inventor Name: Oscar Williamson III	Signature:	See 1	Date: 6/2/17
ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2 – Our Ref: KEE1	6308		